Department of Health

STEFAN ROSS

License Number: PS63445

Data As Of 3/3/2026
Profession

License

License Status
Qualifications

License Expiration Date
License Original Issue
Date

Address of Record

Discipline on File
Public Complaint

Pharmacist

PS63445

Clear/Active

Collaborative Practice Certification
9/30/2027

10/21/2021

5894 5894 SW 82nd PI

OCALA, FL 34476
No

No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Effective
Name Relationship Profession License Date
ACOSTA, JASON ROBERT CPC SUPERVISING MEDICAL DOCTOR 106623 06/10/2024
PHYSICIAN
ALFANO, SAMUEL CPC SUPERVISING OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN 19010 05/02/2024

PHYSICIAN


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name
ATIYEH, ATIYEH

AUSTIN, THOMAS EDWARD MD

BANALA, DWARAKNADH REDDY

BENDEL, SARAH ELIZABETH

CAMPO, LAWRENCE JOSEPH

CARO, ISRAEL |

CARRASQUILLO-RODRIGUEZ,

HAIDY
CASTRO GONZALEZ, MARIA

MARGARITA

CHAMBLEE, COBRA A

DIEGUEZ, ELADIO J

ECHEVARRIA, CARMEN M
ESPINOZA, ANTHONY URIBE
FIGUEROA, GEORGE ANTHONY M

D
FREDERIKS, CLAUDINE NOELLE

MD

GEFFEN, JOSEPH BURNSED
GOSZKOWSKI, JAMES H
GRAINGER, CHRISTOPHER JOEL M

D
GUEVARA-GARAY, HECTOR

ESTEBAN

HARPOLD, ROBERT M

HUMMER, ROBERT HARRISON Il

KIDD, LESLIE MEREDITH MD

KO, SHING

KUHN, DAVID BENJAMIN

LE, HOA VIET

LOPEZ, JERONIMO

MAJARWITZ, KATHRYN MARIE M D

MEHRIARY, CHRISTINA MARIE

Relationship

CPC SUPERVISING
PHYSICIAN

CPC SUPERVISING
PHYSICIAN

CPC SUPERVISING
PHYSICIAN

CPC SUPERVISING
PHYSICIAN

CPC SUPERVISING
PHYSICIAN

CPC SUPERVISING
PHYSICIAN

CPC SUPERVISING
PHYSICIAN

CPC SUPERVISING
PHYSICIAN

CPC SUPERVISING
PHYSICIAN

CPC SUPERVISING
PHYSICIAN

CPC SUPERVISING
PHYSICIAN

CPC SUPERVISING
PHYSICIAN

CPC SUPERVISING
PHYSICIAN

CPC SUPERVISING
PHYSICIAN

CPC SUPERVISING
PHYSICIAN

CPC SUPERVISING
PHYSICIAN

CPC SUPERVISING
PHYSICIAN

CPC SUPERVISING
PHYSICIAN

CPC SUPERVISING
PHYSICIAN

CPC SUPERVISING
PHYSICIAN

CPC SUPERVISING
PHYSICIAN

CPC SUPERVISING
PHYSICIAN

CPC SUPERVISING
PHYSICIAN

CPC SUPERVISING
PHYSICIAN

CPC SUPERVISING
PHYSICIAN

CPC SUPERVISING
PHYSICIAN

CPC SUPERVISING
PHYSICIAN

Profession
MEDI. DOCTOR- TEMP AREA OF

CRITICAL NEED

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDI. DOCTOR- TEMP AREA OF

CRITICAL NEED
MEDI. DOCTOR- TEMP AREA OF

CRITICAL NEED

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDI. DOCTOR- TEMP AREA OF

CRITICAL NEED

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

Effective

License Date

1087

71452

80590

13831

58401

83136

858

1182

17772

56064

638

15947

60819

118563

14492

125286

38592

103575

139708

138462

96460

20319

110042

90612

120658

65306

114344

01/18/2024

01/31/2024

06/10/2024

01/17/2024

03/12/2024

03/12/2024

04/17/2024

03/28/2024

04/30/2024

03/12/2024

03/12/2024

03/12/2024

03/12/2024

03/12/2024

01/18/2024

03/27/2024

02/07/2024

01/31/2024

05/28/2024

03/25/2024

05/07/2024

04/24/2024

03/27/2024

01/17/2024

03/12/2024

01/31/2024

06/10/2024



Name

ORTIZ VALENTIN, NANETTE
AMANDA

PEDROZA SIERRA, GERARDO

ANTONIO

ROSARIO-CUEVAS, AILEEN EDITH

URDANETA, JAVIER JOSE

WAUGH, JASON ALAN

WORSLEY, WENDY LEAVITT

YEDWAB OLIVER, BETH DENA

YEE, MARGARET ROSE

Relationship

CPC SUPERVISING
PHYSICIAN

CPC SUPERVISING
PHYSICIAN

CPC SUPERVISING
PHYSICIAN

CPC SUPERVISING
PHYSICIAN

CPC SUPERVISING
PHYSICIAN

CPC SUPERVISING
PHYSICIAN

CPC SUPERVISING
PHYSICIAN

CPC SUPERVISING
PHYSICIAN

Profession

MEDI. DOCTOR- TEMP AREA OF
CRITICAL NEED

MEDI. DOCTOR- TEMP AREA OF
CRITICAL NEED

MEDI. DOCTOR- TEMP AREA OF

CRITICAL NEED

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.

Effective

License Date

777

631

1091

68802

18078

87860

57492

72925

03/27/2024

06/10/2024

01/31/2024

01/18/2024

03/27/2024

03/27/2024

01/17/2024

01/31/2024
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